

Milwaukee County Election Commission

Milwaukee County Courthouse Election Commission Room G10 414-278-4060

Meeting Agenda

Chairperson: Tim Posnanski Elections Director: Michelle R. Hawley County Clerk: George L. Christenson

Friday, November 15, 2024

11:00 AM

Courthouse Rm G7 / Microsoft Teams 901 N. 9th Street Milwaukee, WI

- A. Call To Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Report of County Voluntary, Independent Post-Election Audit for 2024 Special Partisan Primary for Senate District 4

Due to pending recount for U.S. Senate, this audit will be rescheduled to a time after the time period passes for the aggrieved candidate to petition for a recount.

- D. Election Canvass Report for 2024 General Election
- E. Board Certification of Election Results for 2024 General Election
- F. Other
- G. Adjourn

CLOSED SESSION

The Milwaukee County Board of Election Commissioners may adjourn into closed session under the provisions of §19.85(1)(h), Wisconsin State Statutes for consideration of requests for confidential written advice from the elections commission under § 5.05(6a) or the ethics commission under §19.46(2), from any county or municipal ethics board under §19.59(5), or for the purpose of receiving oral or written advice from legal counsel concerning strategy to be adopted with respect to pending or possible litigation with regard to the following matter(s) under §19.85(1)(g), Wisconsin State Statutes.

Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) accommodation requests:

ADA accommodation requests should be filed with the Milwaukee County Office for Persons with Disabilities, 414-278-3932 (voice) or 711 (TRS), upon receipt of this notice.